
 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL for Printing of Diaries - 2020 Dated 26.07.2019  

With reference to RFP M&P/01/2019 Dated 26.07.2019 published on our website 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in following amendments to the RFP document are made with 

immediate effect. 

 

RFP Page 
No. 

Clause No Parameter Old Clause as per RFP Modified as 

3 
 
6 

Pt No. A.3. 
 
Pt No. E.1. 

Qualification 
Criteria for the 
Printer/Bidder 

Completion of the 
entire job (including 
delivery) within 21 
days after approval of 
printing material by 
the 
Bank 

Completion of the entire job 
(including delivery) within 30 
days after approval of 
printing material by the 
Bank 

9 ANNEXURE-1 Description, Scope 
and Specifications 
of Work 
 
Job specifications: 
1) CUSTOMER 
DIARY-2020 

Cover page multi-color 
heading as “Maha 
Bank Diary-2020” 

Imported Synthetic (coated) 
cover material- in 
Blue(tentatively- Color to be 
finalized later though) – 
leather structure 

11  Common 
specifications to all 
the diaries 
 

-- Addition of Clause after 
Design as –  
 
Others  
 
Book mark – 3” X 5” with silk 
blue ribbon (300 gsm Art-
paper) 
 

    Tentative Dispatch Plan 
enclosed as Annexure 

 

The last date for submission of bids is also revised as follows: 

Particulars  Date as per RFP  Revised Dates 

Last Date and Time for receipt 
of tender offers 

19.08.2019      11:30 AM 20.08.2019      12:00 Noon 

Time and Date of Opening of 
Technical tender offers 

20.08.2019       11:30 AM 20.08.2019       1:00 PM 

Time and Date of Opening of 
Commercial tender offers 

20.08.2019       3:30 PM 22.08.2019       4:00 PM 

 

 

 

 



 

          ANNEXURE 

The tentative Zone-wise dispatch plan is as below:  (Please note that this just a tentative figure, final 

numbers may vary)  

ZONES 
CUSTOMER 

DIARY 
POCKET 
DIARY 

EXECUTIVE 
DIARY 

STAFF DIARY 

AHMEDABAD 1700 5000 110 350 

AHMEDNAGAR 1000 4000 90 280 

AKOLA 1000 4000 90 260 

AMRAVATI 1100 4000 90 300 

AURANGABAD 1300 5500 100 370 

BANGALORE 1300 6000 110 330 

BHOPAL 1100 4000 100 250 

CHANDIGARH 1300 4000 100 270 

CHANDRAPUR 1000 5000 80 320 

CHENNAI 1200 4000 110 230 

DELHI 3000 5000 200 450 

Goa 1000 5000 110 350 

HYDERABAD 1200 4000 110 280 

INDORE 1000 4000 100 250 

JABALPUR 1000 4000 90 250 

JAIPUR 1000 4000 90 230 

JALGOAN 1000 4000 90 250 

KOLHAPUR 1300 5000 100 400 

KOLKATA 2400 5000 120 430 

LATUR 1000 4000 90 320 

LUCKNOW 2000 4000 110 350 

MCR 4000 6000 200 850 

NAGPUR 1800 5000 120 400 

NASIK 1600 5500 120 480 

PUNE CITY 4000 6000 180 980 

PUNE EAST 1500 7000 120 450 

RAIPUR 1000 4000 90 230 

SATARA 1000 4000 90 310 

SOLAPUR 1100 4000 90 350 

THANE 3000 6000 150 710 

HO 3000 8800 2600 650 

TIBD 100 200 50 70 
 

 

Sd/-  

Asst. General Manager  

Marketing & Publicity 


